



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-0T9914

03/30/2023

Project ID: 0516000125

MONTEREY COUNTY IN AND NEAR KING CITY FROM 0.1 MILE
SOUTH OF BROADWAY STREET TO 0.2 MILE NORTH OF JOLON
ROAD

Contract Code: A

Location: 05-Mon-101-R41.1/R42.2

Number of Items: 41

Landscape mitigation planting, irrigation, and plant establishment.

DBE - 18.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-Q101(407)E

Proposals Issued: 1 **Total Number of Working Days:** 845 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$142,770.47

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$700,898.53 **% Over/Under Est:** 20.37%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$843,669.00	VC1200006029	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. 726 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE HERCULES CA 94547	CSLB# 00962263 Phone (510) 741-9226

Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023

Contract Number: 05-OT9914

Page 2

03/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	95.0	1,200.00	114,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,600.00	9,600.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0008	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	12.0	330.00	3,960.00
0009	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	91,370.00	91,370.00
0010	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	150.0	2.00	300.00
0011	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	610.0	22.00	13,420.00
0012	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	90.0	180.00	16,200.00
0013	204097	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (MINIMUM BID)	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
0014	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	720.0	51.00	36,720.00
0015	205061	ROOT PROTECTOR	EA	700.0	30.00	21,000.00
0016	206300	TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	39,000.00	39,000.00
0017	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0018	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0019	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	11.0	550.00	6,050.00
0020	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	600.00	600.00
0021	206760	16-18 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (PEDESTAL MOUNTED)	EA	1.0	14,000.00	14,000.00
0022	208301	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER ENCLOSURE CABINET	EA	1.0	2,600.00	2,600.00
0023	208425	1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	3,000.00	3,000.00
0024	208440	BACKFLOW PREVENTER ENCLOSURE	EA	1.0	2,800.00	2,800.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023

Contract Number: 05-OT9914

Page 3

03/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	208441	BACKFLOW PREVENTER BLANKET	EA	1.0	150.00	150.00
0026	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1.0	1,300.00	1,300.00
0027	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	400.0	35.00	14,000.00
0028	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	3.0	500.00	1,500.00
0029	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	6,981.0	8.00	55,848.00
0030	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	71.0	9.00	639.00
0031	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,354.0	10.00	13,540.00
0032	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	5.0	380.00	1,900.00
0033	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3.0	3,550.00	10,650.00
0034	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	78,600.0	0.14	11,004.00
0035	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	470.0	57.00	26,790.00
0036	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	78,600.0	0.08	6,288.00
0037	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	4.0	360.00	1,440.00
0038	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0039	995100	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0040	995200	IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
0041	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	84,000.00	84,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$843,669.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200006029	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 36 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 33 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 34 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 35 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	INCORPORATE MATERIALS
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT EROSION CONTROL
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	HYDROSEED
	J&M LAND RESTORATION , INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	COMPOST
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 4 (12%)
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200006029	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LANE CLOSURE, PARTIAL
	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. SANTA MARIA CA	1020033	PORTABLE CHANGABLE MESSAGE SIGNS